Poetry Corner
Each day a different student is responsible for providing a piece of poetry for the “Poetry Corner” on the white board. The student assigned that day is responsible for putting up their quote and the respected poet’s name on the board. The quote you chose should come from a song of your choice and be between 4-8 lines. Be sure that you fully understand what this quote is saying; your quote must be school appropriate and often time’s artists use figurative language to get away with something inappropriate. The quote you chose should speak to you. Don’t wait till last minute to search for a song.
 “You don’t have to feel like a wasted space
You’re original, cannot be replaced.
If you only knew what the future holds,
After a hurricane comes a rainbow.”Steps Needed to Complete:
1. Select lyrics from a song.
2. Post on google classroom under “Poetry Corner” assignment.
3. Write quote on white board first 5 minutes of class.

-“Firework” by Katy Perry
Monday, April 24:	Elijah Terry
Tuesday, April 25:	Akhirah Gaskin
Wednesday, April 26:	Geisha Proano
Thursday, April 27:	No Lian Thang
Friday, April 28: 	Chloe Stricklin
Monday, May 1:	Zanetti Nen
Tuesday, May 2:	Vanessa Pineda
Wednesday, May 3:	Jairus Dunlap
Thursday, May 4:	Omar Zazueta
Monday, May 8:	Brinly Denton
Tuesday, May 9:	Uriel Vaca
Wednesday, May 10:	Xavier Williams
Thursday, May 11:	Nick Morgalia 
Friday, May 12:		
Monday, May 15:	Exenec Cervantes
Tuesday, May 16:	Callie Parker
Wednesday, May 17:	Kerlly Lopez
Thursday, May 18:	Deja Cook
Friday, May 19:		Emilie Hagler
Monday, May 22:	Debi Breland
Tuesday, May 23:	Dylan Lozano
Wednesday, May 24:	Michaela Frampton-Rogers
Thursday, May 25:	Jose Aldana Lopez
Friday, May 26:		Nataly Martinez
Tuesday, May 30:	Jalia Green
Wednesday, May 31:	Jose Santos Ortiz
Thursday, May 31:	Jasmine Bradford
Friday, June 1: 		Mackenzie Somagio
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[bookmark: _GoBack]Monday, April 24:	Ricardo
Tuesday, April 25:	Cameron 
Wednesday, April 26:	Carley
Thursday, April 27:	Derek
Friday, April 28: 	Samuil
Monday, May 1:	Kayla
Tuesday, May 2:	Dyquan
Wednesday, May 3:	Aleah
Thursday, May 4:	Kaitlyn
Monday, May 8:	Moncreath
Tuesday, May 9:	Kevin
Wednesday, May 10:	Julia
Thursday, May 11:	Devin 
Friday, May 12:		Lizeth
Monday, May 15:	Marsha
Tuesday, May 16:	Arturo
Wednesday, May 17:	Kyra
Thursday, May 18:	Saniya
Friday, May 19:		Jada
Monday, May 22:	Ty’Asia
Tuesday, May 23:	Neftaly
Wednesday, May 24:	Andrew
Thursday, May 25:	Jaquarius
Friday, May 26:		Sophia
Tuesday, May 30:	Janaye
Wednesday, May 31:	Bernardo
Thursday, May 31:	Ashanti
Friday, June 1: 		Hannah
Monday, June 4: 	Korey
